5.21.99 PATE	NTS ONLY
Fab sattir 3s つつつ ₹	Y Y Y
	anks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Hong-Zeng Yu Paraskevas Stevrtsnidis	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Hong-Zeng Yu Paraskevas Stavrtonidis Tak-Sang Chan	Name: Factory Mutual Research Corporation
	(Name)
Hsiang-Cheng Kung	Internal Address:
William R. Brown 21 1995	
Additional name(s) of conveying parryles) addition? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
WIT & TO ALLE	4454 D
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1151 Boston-Providence
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	Turnpike
☐ Other	Chy: Norwood State: MA ZIP: 02062
xecution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new anather the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filled together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
•	06-01-199
	I IRRIE HEN REIS SEEL BURN HEN BERN DE
09/293,882	
,	
	#Bached7 □Yee X☑ No 101051040
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
vame: Richard L. Aitken	
rame:KICHOLO E. ALCKELL	_
nternal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):
	7. (Viai 188 (0) OFT 3.41)
	_ \ \tag{\text{Enclosed}}
<u> </u>	Authorized to be showed to decide account
Lane, Aitken & McCann	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0275
hy: Washington State: DC zip: 20037	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	THE SPACE
	1100 01 100
-	
tement and signature.	
the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
he original document.	- /1 //
Dichard I Aither	M m a sam
Richard L. Aitken Name of Person Storling	12. /4/m /11/01/19/1999
trained of the soft sugning	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
. 0651-0011 (szp. 4/04)	
Da not detach	
DO NOT BELIEF	ins portion
Mail documents to be moneted with an artist	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:
00000139 09293882 Commissioner of Pi	alents and Trademarks
40,00 no Box Assignments	•
Washington, D.C. 20	0231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet document to be recorded, including time for reviewing	is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	is the document and gathering the data needed,
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of the	. Schu Conunchiz rezhiune (nis burden esimale
	efermation Common BYS 1000C Westington
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bud	nformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,

05/28/1999 01 FC:58

REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hong-Zeng Yu, of 41 Bicknell Street, Foxboro, MA 02035, Tak-Sang Chan, of 53 Garden Street, Sharon, MA 02067, Hsiang-Cheng Kung of 13 Ledgewood Road, Weston, MA 02193, William R. Brown, of 56 Park Street, Northfield, NH 03276, and Paraskevas Stavrianidis, of 45 Castle Drive, Sharon, MA 02067 (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of an invention entitled "Sprinkler Performance Evaluation System", set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Factory Mutual Research Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062, is desirous of acquiring or has acquired an interest therein and would like to have a document suitable for recording that interest;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and/or transfer, or acknowledge that they have sold, assigned and/or transferred unto Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification of said application (and Assignors hereby authorize Assignee's attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the serial number and filing date of said application, when known: <u>09/293,882</u> filed April 19, 1999) preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, to said application, to all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which have been or may be granted on said invention, to all divisions, continuations and continuations-inpart of said application, to all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Letters Patent, and to all rights respecting the invention that are accorded by international treaty; said invention, all of said applications for Letters Patent, all Letters Patent therefor, and all of said treaty rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of Assignee's successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference

> PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0162

proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, obtained or to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to Assignors, Assignors' successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs, and assigns; and Assignors hereby request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and similar officials of foreign countries to issue any of said Letters Patent to be granted to Assignee.

Date: 4/3/99	Hong-Zeng Yu
Date: 4/11/99	Tak-Sang Chan
Date: 4/9/99	Hsiang-Cheng Kung Hsiang-Queng Kung
Date: 4-13-99	William R. Brown
Date: 4/12/99	Paraskevas Stavrianidis
STATE OF)) SS)
personally appeared the known as the individuals v	f, 19, before me above-named Assignors, to me personally who executed the foregoing instrument and hat they executed the same of their own therein set forth.
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0163